Of	S-15-2004 Page 1 of	
FORM PTO-1594 RECO (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	- U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔⇔∇ ∇1	02713580	
	arks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies): Spalding Sports Worldwide, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
opalang opone realization, me	Name: Etonic Worldwide LLC	
	Internal Address:	
☐ Individual(s)☐ Association☐ General Partnership☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 260 Charles Street	
	City: Waltham State: MA ZIP: 02453	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes	Association	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	⊠ Corporation-State <u>Delaware</u>	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Nat	me	
Execution Date: April 8, 2003	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)	
Exception bate. 75m o, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
75/556578	766,756; 872,644; 1,057,749; 1,105,166; 1,328,691; 1,338,021; 1,352,939; 1,362,084; 1,548,392; 1,973,465; 2,177,256; 2,179,044; 2,203,651; 2,214,210; 2,265,070; 2,285,407; 2,291,171; 2,294,411; 2,295,812; 2,311,466; 2,313,456; 2,608,317; 2,608,318; 2,608,319; 2,670,716	
Additional numbe	rs attached? □ Yes ເ⊠ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 665.00	
Internal Address: <u>Lahive & Cockfield, LLP</u>	- Enclosed CHARGE FEE	
	 区 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number:	
	12-0080	
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	09-08-2003 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt	
	TUSE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Director, Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington, D.C. 20231

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Thomas V. Smurzynski
Name of Person Signing

3

U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 425 Meadow Street, Chicopee, Massachusetts 01013, has domestic trademark rights and has adopted, used, is the owner and is using the trademarks listed in the attached Schedule A (the "Marks").

WHEREAS, ETONIC WORLDWIDE LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("ETONIC"), having its principal place of business at 195 Boston Post Road, Weston, Massachusetts 02493, is desirous of acquiring all the trademark rights of SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC. in the Marks.

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Asset Purchase Agreement, dated as of Horile, 2003, by and between SPALDING and ETONIC, SPALDING agreed to assign all right, title and interest in and to the Marks and any goodwill associated with the Marks to ETONIC.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC. does hereby assign to ETONIC all title and interest in and to the Marks and the related registrations and applications for registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, its domestic trademarks rights, its common law trademark rights, the right to sue for past infringement and the right to pursue cancellation and opposition proceedings.

Executed this 8th day of April, 2003 at New York, New York.

SPALDING SPORTS WORLDWIDE, INC.

Peter A. Arturi

Vice President and Secretary

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0923

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Registration No.
AC FEEL	2608319
AC GRIP	2608318
AC TOUR	2608317
AIR TECH 1000	2294411
AIR TECHNOLOGY	2295812
BULLSEYE Design	1362084
DIFFERENCE	2285407
DIFFERENCE	2291171
DIFFERENCE TOUR	2311466
DRI-LITE	1973465
DRP	1548392
EON Design	2179044
EON	2177256
ETONIC	872644
ETONIC	766756
ETONIC	1057749
ETONIC and Design	1328691
ETONIC and Design	1338021
ETONIC	2203651
ETONIC ULTIMATE 2000	2265070
PRO SUPPORT	2313456
ST	2670716
-STADILITES	2000345
STABLE AIR PRO	2214210
STRIPE Design	1105166
TECHLEX	1328891
Z Design	1352939

MarkApplication No.ST275/556578

RECORDED: 09/08/2003

TRADEMARK REEL: 002870 FRAME: 0924